BUSABOUT . SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE

Elizabeth Macarthur High School
From Monday 27" February 2023

Route | Time | From Morning Bus Route
841 7:45 | Gledswood Hills Departs The Hermitage Way opposite Providence Dr via The Hermitage Way,
Gregory Hills L Longview Rd, R Lillydale Av, L Fairbank Dr, R The Hermitage Way, L Mannes Rd, Village Cct,
R Donovan Blvd, L Gregory Hills Dr, L Central Hills Dr, R Rodeo Rd, L Camden Valley Wy,
L Queen St, L Elyard St to Narellan Shops.
SETS DOWN FOR TRANSFER TO ROUTE 893
6021 8:05 Currans Hill Departs Hartley Rd & Currans Hill Dr via Currans Hill Dr, R Tramway Dr, Mt Annan Dr,
Mt Annan R Stenhouse Dr, R Welling Dr, Main St, L Main St, R Holdsworth Dr,
R Waterworth Dr to school.
892 8:07 Campbelltown Stn | Departs Campbelltown Station via Hurley St, Kellicar St, R Narellan Rd, L Waterworth Dr,
Narellan Vale R Main St, R Holdsworth Dr, R Waterworth Dr to school.
890C 8:08 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Campbelltown Station via Hurley St, R Narellan Rd, L Waterworth Dr to school.
Narellan Vale
6054 8:08 | Oran Park Departs Oran Park Dr & Forestgrove Dr via Oran Park Dr, R South Cct, L Peter Brock Dr,
Arcadian Hills L The Northern Rd, R Narellan Rd, Waterworth Dr to school.
890 8:16 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Campbelltown Station via Hurley St, R Narellan Rd, L Waterworth Dr to school.
Narellan Vale
6022 8:17 | Harrington Park Departs Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr & Camden Valley Wy via Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr,
Narellan Vale R Harrison Av, L Mason Dr, R Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, R Harrington Pkwy, L Glenrowan Dr,
R Hillside Dr, L The Northern Rd, R Old The Northern Rd, R Camden Valley Wy,
L Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr, L Waterworth Dr to Holdsworth Dr, u-turn at roundabout,
returns Waterworth Dr to school.
890C 8:17 | Camden Depart Camden Shops via John St, L Argyle St, Camden Valley Wy, R Macarthur Rd,
Eldersle L Harrington St, R Hilder St, u-turn Elderslie HS, returns Hilder St, R Camden Valley Wy,
Narellan R Somerset St, R Elyard St, L Queen St, R Mowatt St, L Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr,
L Waterworth Dr to school.
SETS DOWN OPPOSITE SCHOOL
891 8:25 | Mt Annan Dr Departs Mt Annan Aquatic Centre via Welling Dr, L Mt Annan Dr to Swansona Av, u-turn at
Mt Annan Roundabout & returns Mt Annan Dr, L Welling Dr, R Waterworth Dr to Holdsworth Dr,
u-turn at roundabout & returns via Waterworth Dr to school.
893 8:28 | Campbelltown Stn | Departs Campbelltown Station via Hurley St, R Narellan Rd, L Waterworth Dr to school.
Narellan Vale
6023 8:28 | Harrington Park Departs The Northern Rd & Fairwater Dr via Fairwater Dr, L Fairwater Dr,
Narellan R Camden Valley Wy, L Richardson Rd, L Welling Dr, L Waterworth Dr to Holdsworth Dr,
u-turn at roundabout, returns Waterworth Dr to school.
893 8:35 Narellan Departs Narellan Shops via Elyard St, L Sommerset Av, L Camden Valley Wy, L Macarthur Rd,
Spring Farm L Springs Rd, L Richardson Rd, R Welling Dr, L Waterworth Dr to school.

SETS DOWN OPPOSITE SCHOOL.

Page 1 of 2
This timetable is subject to change.

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200



http://www.busabout.com.au/
http://www.busabout.com.au/
http://www.busabout.com.au/

BUSABOUT . SCHOOL BUS TIMETABLE

Elizabeth Macarthur High School (continued)
From Monday 27th February 2023

Route | Time | To Afternoon Bus Route
893 3:15 | Mt Annan PICKS UP OPPOSITE SCHOOL
Macarthur Sq Departs opposite Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Narellan Rd,
Campbelltown Stn R Gilchrist Dr, R Kellicar Rd, R Geary St, R Menangle Rd, R Tindall St, L Kellicar Rd,
Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn.
893 3:16 Spring Farm Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, L Richardson Rd,
Narellan R Springs Rd, R Macarthur Rd, R Camden Valley Wy, R Richardson Rd, L Elyard St
to Narellan shops.
6569 3:16 | Gregory Hills FIRST SET DOWN NARELLAN SHOPS
Gledswood Hills Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS Express to Narellan Shops. Then continues as route 841
via Elyard St, L Somerset Av, R Camden Valley Wy, R Rodeo Rd, L Central Hills Dr,
R Gregory Hills Dr, R Donovan Blvd, L Village Cct, Mannes Rd, R The Hermitage Wy,
L Fairbank Dr, R Lillydale Av, L Longview Rd, R The Hermitage Wy to Providence Dr.
6578 3:20 | Arcadia Hills Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, R Richardson Rd,
Oran Park Graham Hill Rd, L Porrende St, L The Northern Rd, L Charles Mcintosh Pwy to Olive Hill Dr
roundabout, return Charles McIntosh Pwy, Peter Brock Dr, R Second South Cct
to Oran Park Dr.
6533 3:21 | Richardson Rd FIRST SET DOWN FAIRWATER DR.
Narellan Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, R Richardson Rd,
Harrington Park R Camden Valley Wy, L Fairwater Dr, R Fairwater Dr, to The Northern Rd.
892 3:23 Mt Annan Depart Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, L Welling Dr, R Waterworth Dr,
Campbelltown Stn | R Narellan Rd and express to Hurley St and Campbelltown Stn.
890C 3:26 | Narellan FIRST SET DOWN QUEEN ST
Elderslie Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS. Express to R Elyard St, L Somerset Av, L Camden Valley Wy,
Camden L Hilder St, R Harrington St, R Macarthur Rd, L Camden Valley Wy, Argyle St, R Elizabeth St,
L Mitchell St, u-turn at Showground, returns Mitchell St.
6531 3:33 | Richardson Rd LAST SET DOWN ELYARD ST
Narellan Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, R Richardson Rd,
R Mowatt St, L Queen St, R Elyard St to Narellan Shops.
SETS DOWN FOR TRANSFER TO ROUTE 896
6527 3:37 | Narellan Vale Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr to Welling Dr, u-turn at roundabout, returns
Currans Hill Waterworth Dr, L Holdsworth Dr, L Main St, R Main St, L Waterworth Dr, Hartley Rd,
Campbelltown Stn | R Currans Hill Dr, R Spring Hill Cct, R Glenfield Dr, L Tramway Dr, L Narellan Rd,
L Hurley St to Campbelltown Stn.
890C | 3:39 | Mt Annan PICKS UP OPPOSITE SCHOOL
Macarthur Sq Departs opposite Elizabeth Macathur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Narellan Rd, R Gilchrist Dr,
Campbelltown Stn | R Kellicar Rd, R Geary St, R Menangle Rd, R Tindall St, L Kellicar Rd, Hurley St to
Campbelltown Stn.
896 3:39 | Harrington Park Departs Narellan Town Centre via Elyard St, L Somerset Av, R Camden Valley Wy,
Oran Park L Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, R Harrison Av, L Mason Dr, R Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr,
R Harrington Pkwy, L Oran Park Dr, R South Cct, L Peter Brock Dr, Charles McIntosh Pkwy
to Olive Hill Dr.
6532 3:42 Narellan Departs Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Welling Dr, R Richardson Rd,
Harrington Park R Camden Valley Wy, L Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, R Harrison Av, L Mason Dr,
R Sir Warwick Fairfax Dr, R Harrington Pwy, L Glenrowan Dr, R Hillside Dr, L The Northern Rd,
L Fairwater Dr to William Campbell Av.
890 3:42 | Mt Annan PICKS UP OPPOSITE SCHOOL
Macarthur Sq Departs opposite Elizabeth Macarthur HS via Waterworth Dr, R Narellan Rd, R Gilchrist Dr,
Campbelltown Stn | R Kellicar Rd, R Geary St, R Menangle Rd, R Tindall St, L Kellicar Rd, Hurley St to
Campbelltown Stn.
49 3:52 | Cawdor Departs Camden PS via Mitchell St, R John St, R Broughton St, L Menangle St,
Razorback L Old Hume Hwy, R Remembrance Dr, R Mt Hercules Rd to Rotherwood Rd.

Page 2 of 2
This timetable is subject to change.

For regular updates please visit our website on www.busabout.com.au or call our office (02) 4631 4200



http://www.busabout.com.au/
http://www.busabout.com.au/
http://www.busabout.com.au/

